TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM719696

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|--|
| | Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of Armor Accessories, Inc. from a limited liability company to a corporation previously recorded on Reel 004271 Frame 0036. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of entire interest and the goodwill to Assignee. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Armor Accessories, Inc. | | 01/22/2009 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Safariland, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 13386 International Parkway |
| City: | Jacksonville |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 32218 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1174748 | CLP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122453009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125416222

Email: Trademark@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Brendan P. McFeely Address Line 1: 600 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 35th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 8485-94 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Brendan P. McFeely |
| SIGNATURE: | /Brendan P. McFeely/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/07/2022 |

Total Attachments: 10

source=Cover Sheet Reel 4271 Frame 0036 Armor Accessories Inc to Safariland LLC assign 8 CLP#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet Reel 4271 Frame 0036 Armor Accessories Inc to Safariland LLC assign 8 CLP#page2.tif

source=Cover Sheet Reel 4271 Frame 0036 Armor Accessories Inc to Safariland LLC assign 8 CLP#page3.tif source=Cover Sheet Reel 4271 Frame 0036 Armor Accessories Inc to Safariland LLC assign 8 CLP#page4.tif source=Cover Sheet Reel 4271 Frame 0036 Armor Accessories Inc to Safariland LLC assign 8 CLP#page5.tif source=Cover Sheet Reel 4271 Frame 0036 Armor Accessories Inc to Safariland LLC assign 8 CLP#page6.tif source=Cover Sheet Reel 4271 Frame 0036 Armor Accessories Inc to Safariland LLC assign 8 CLP#page7.tif source=Merger of Armor Accessories into Safariland LLC#page1.tif source=Merger of Armor Accessories into Safariland LLC#page2.tif source=Merger of Armor Accessories into Safariland LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------------|--|
| Armor Accessories, Inc. | | 10 <i>1/22/2</i> 009 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Safariland, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 13386 International Parkway |
| City: | Jacksonville |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 32218 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 73192702 | CLP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)245-3009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-519-5169

Email: jviguie@kanekessler.com
Correspondent Name: Jeannine Anguiano

Address Line 1: 1350 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 26th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2198-2049 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jeannine Anguiano |
| Signature: | /jeannine anguiano/ |

900170756 TRADEMARK

800170756 RFFI - 004271 FRAME
TRADEMARK

JP \$40.00 73192702

RFFI: 004271 FRAMF: 0036 TRADEMARK REEL: 007684 FRAME: 0913

| Date: | 09/01/2010 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 5 | |
| source=armor accessories-safariland, llc#pa | nge1.tif |
| source=armor accessories-safariland, llc#pa | ge2.tif |
| source=armor accessories-safariland, llc#pa | nge3.tif |
| source=armor accessories-safariland, llc#pa | nge4.tif |
| source=armor accessories-safariland, llc#pa | age5.tif |

TRADEMARK
RFFI · 004271 FRAMF· 0037
TRADEMARK

REEL: 007684 FRAME: 0914

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights

This Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into on January <u>22</u>, 2009, by and between Safariland, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Safariland</u>"), and Armor Accessories, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of Safariland ("<u>Accessories</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Accessories hereby contributes, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Safariland, and Safariland hereby accepts and assumes, all of its right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications, registered trademarks and applications to register trademarks (the "Intellectual Property") listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with all of the goodwill associated with such Intellectual Property and all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury (and including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Safariland for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

WAI-2908056v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

SAFARILAND, LLC

lan T. Graham

Vice President and Secretary

ARMOR ACCESSORIES, INC.

Ton T Graham

Vice President and Secretary

Schedule 1

See attached.

WAI-2908056v2

| Organizational Unit | Matter Name (Long) | Matter Name (Short) | Pat. No. | Issue. Date Country | Country |
|---------------------|---|---------------------------|-----------|---------------------|---------------------------------------|
| | Bubble Device for attachment to a | | | | |
| | firearm for use during sighting to | | | | |
| Armor Accessories, | indicate whether the firearm is canted; | | | | |
| 2 | US Design patent D432,617 | Bubble Device D432,617 | D432,617 | 10/24/2000 | D432,617 10/24/2000 United States |
| Armor Accessories. | RING FOR MOUNTING A SCOPE | RING FOR MOUNTING A | | | |
| lhc. | ON A FIREARM | SCOPE ON A FIRE | D391,335 | 2/24/1998 | 2/24/1998 United States |
| Armor Accessories | Wrench for Installing and removing | Wrench for shotgun chokes | | | |
| Inc. | shotaun chokes | D372,848 | D372848 | 8/20/1996 | 8/20/1996 United States |
| Armor Accessories. | BRUSH ASSEMBLY APPARATUS | | | | - 3 |
| ne. | FOR CLEANING CANNONS | Brush Cleaning App '578 | 4,503,578 | | 3/12/1985 United States |
| Armor Accessories, | Gunstock Incorporating Magazine - | Gunstock Incorporating | | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |
| <u>ह</u> | Upgrade to Patent 4,850,127 - | Magazine | 6,952,896 | 10/11/2005 | 6,952,896 10/11/2005 United States |
| | | | | | |

| Armor Accessories, Inc. | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------|-------------------|----------------|---------------|--|---------------------|---|----------------------|
| Country | Mark | Classes App. # | | App. Dt | Reg. # | Reg. Dt | Status |
| United States | B-SQUARE | 8 73 | 1243,767 | 8 73/243,767 12/21/1979 1,194,640 | 1,194,640 | 5/4/1982 | 5/4/1982 Registered |
| United States | TUBE LUBE | 4 74 | 4 74/207,945 | 9/27/1991 | 1,732,387 | 9/27/1991 1,732,387 11/17/1992 Registered | Registered |
| United States | B and Design | 8 73 | 1243,768 | 8 73/243,768 12/21/1979 1,200,211 | 1,200,211 | 7/6/1982 | 7/6/1982 Registered |
| United States | BREAK FREE | 4 73 | 4 73/094,276 | 7/22/1976 | 7/22/1976 1,091,230 | 5/16/1978 | 5/16/1978 Registered |
| United States | CLP | 4 73 | 4 73/192,702 | 11/9/1978 | 1,174,748 | 11/9/1978 1,174,748 10/27/1981 Registered | Registered |
| United States | SAF-T-CLAD | 13 78 | 13 78/590,690 | 3/18/2005 | 3,170,686 | 3/18/2005 3,170,686 11/14/2006 Registered | Registered |
| European Commuinty (CTM) | BREAK-FREE CLP | 2, ,3, 4 | 730382 | 1/26/1998 | 730,382 | 1 | 5/17/1999 Registered |
| United States | PRECISION SHOOTER | 8 73 | 8 73/558,313 | 9/16/1985 | 9/16/1985 1,390,548 | 4/22/1986 | 4/22/1986 Registered |
| United States | LEAD AWAY | 13 73 | 13 73/558,311 | 9/16/1985 1,392,293 | 1,392,293 | 5/6/1986 | 5/6/1986 Registered |
| United States | YOU ARE NOT ALONE | 13 77 | 7353,670 | 13 77/353,670 12/17/2007 3,475,957 | 3,475,957 | 7/29/2008 | 7/29/2008 Registered |
| United States | CARBON CUTTER | 1 78 | 3/314,568 | 1 78/314,568 10/16/2003 2,901,755 | 2,901,755 | 11/9/2004 | 11/9/2004 Registered |
| United States | BORE INSPECTOR | 9 73 | 9 73/558,312 | 9/16/1985 | 9/16/1985 1,390,631 | . | 4/22/1986 Registered |
| | | | | | | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007684 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 09/01/2010

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ARMOR ACCESSORIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "SAFARILAND, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SAFARILAND, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 3:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2754430 8100M

DATE: 01-26-09

AUTHENT\TCATION:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007684 FRAME: 0920

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

7098597

090064147

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:43 PM 01/23/2009 FILED 03:23 PM 01/23/2009 SRV 090064147 - 2754430 FILE

Certificate of Merger
of
Armor Accessories, Inc.
with and into
Safariland, LLC

Pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Safariland, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

1. The name and state of formation or incorporation of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows:

Name State of Domicile

Safariland, LLC
Armor Accessories, Inc.

Delaware Delaware

- 2. An Agreement of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of January 22, 2009, by and between Safariland, LLC and Armor Accessories, Inc., has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities of the merger in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
 - 3. The name of the surviving entity of the merger is Safariland, LLC.
 - 4. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on January 24, 2009.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of Safariland, LLC, the surviving entity of the merger, located at 13386 International Parkway, Jacksonville, FL 32218.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Safariland, LLC, the surviving entity of the merger, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any constituent entity of the merger.
- 7. The certificate of formation of Safariland, LLC shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving entity of the merger.

WAI-2986389v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized officer as of January 22, 2009.

SAFARILAND, LLC

lan T. Gyaham

Vice President and Secretary

WAI-2906389V2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007684 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 04/07/2022